EXTENSION OF THE CABLE TELEVISION FRANCHISE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN OF FREEPORT, MAINE AND COMCAST OF MAINE/NEW HAMPSHIRE, Inc.

In its statutory role as Franchising Authority, pursuant to the laws of the State of Maine, the Town of Freeport (the "Town") hereby extends the current Cable Television Franchise Agreement (the "Franchise Agreement"), granted to Comcast of Maine/New Hampshire, Inc. ("Comcast"), on August 1, 2012 upon the same terms and conditions contained therein, for a period from 12:01 AM August 1, 2022, until midnight on July 31, 2023 ("Extension"), or until such time as the Franchise is renewed for a longer term, whichever occurs sooner.

This extension shall under no circumstances be construed or deemed to be a renewal of the Franchise Agreement under either state or federal law(s) or the terms of said Franchise Agreement. The Town and Comcast reserve all of their lawful rights pursuant to all applicable state and federal (laws).

This extension is subject to the terms and conditions contained in the regulations of the FCC; the Cable communications Policy Act of 1984 (the "1984 Cable Act"); the Cable Television Consumer Protection and Competition Act of 1992 (the "1992 Cable Act") and all Town, State, and Federal statutes and by-laws of general application.

Nothing herein shall be construed in any manner whatsoever as a waiver, release or surrender of any rights that the Town and/or Comcast may have under Section 626 and Section 635 of the 1984 Cable Act with respect to this Extension, or under any other applicable laws. The Town expressly reserves all rights under applicable provisions of the 1984 Cable Actincluding Section 626 and Section 635.

The Franchising Authority and Comcast agree to negotiate diligently and in good faith during the Extension period to finalize a long term agreement.

In Witness Whereof, this da	y of	, 20, this Extension is hereby issued by
the Council of the Town of Free	port , Maine as the	Franchising Authority, all terms and
conditions are hereby agreed to	by Comcast of Ma	ine/New Hampshire.
By: Town of Freeport	Ву:	
		Comcast of Maine/New Hampshire, Inc.
By:		
Councilor		
		Anthony Douding
		Anthony Bowling
Councilor	-	Senior Vice President
Councilor		Greater Boston Region
Councilor		
Councilor		
		
Councilor		
		
Councilor		
Councilor		
Councilo		